UCU NEC elections 2012

HE, North East – 3 to elect

	Election for
	North East HE
	
	
	
	

	Date
	01/03/2012
	
	
	
	
	

	Number to be elected
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	Valid votes
	1386
	
	
	
	
	

	Invalid votes
	112
	
	
	
	
	

	Quota
	346.5
	
	
	
	
	

	eSTV Reg. 54096
	1.49g
	
	
	
	
	

	Election rules
	ERS97
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Stage
	2
	Stage
	3
	

	
	First
	Surplus of
	
	Exclusion of
	
	

	Candidates
	Preferences
	Joanna de Groot
	Veronica Killen+Jeff  Fowler
	

	Elizabeth Lawrence
	303
	12.96
	315.96
	55
	370.96
	Elected

	Joanna de Groot
	442
	-95.5
	346.5
	
	346.5
	Elected

	Martin Levy
	208
	45.36
	253.36
	78.88
	332.24
	Elected

	Veronica Killen
	111
	7.92
	118.92
	-118.92
	-
	

	Jeff  Fowler
	91
	9.84
	100.84
	-100.84
	-
	

	Gavin Reid
	231
	16.8
	247.8
	51.08
	298.88
	

	Non-transferable
	
	2.62
	2.62
	34.8
	37.42
	

	Totals
	1386
	
	1386
	
	1386
	





North East HE

Stage 1
Quota = 346.50

Joanna de Groot ELECTED 
with 442.00
over quota 346.50
 
Vote required for election now: 346.50
 
Stage 2
No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus
Surplus of Joanna de Groot
387 papers transferred.
Total Present Value: 387.00
55 papers non-transferable.
Papers transferred at 0.24
Vote required for election now: 345.63
 
Stage 3
The sum of
Veronica Killen: 118.92
Jeff  Fowler: 100.84
is less than the support for the next lowest candidate, Gavin Reid: 247.80,
so those candidates are excluded.
 
Excluding Veronica Killen
Excluding Jeff  Fowler
Transferring papers worth 1.00

Elizabeth Lawrence ELECTED 
with 370.96
over quota 346.50
 
Vote required for election now: 330.19
 
Transferring papers worth 0.24
Vote required for election now: 327.79
 
Martin Levy ELECTED 
with 332.24
over vote required 327.79
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